



City of Gladstone, MI

Staff Report

Agenda Date:	March 11, 2024	Eric Buckman, City Manager:
Department:	DDA	Department Head Name:
Presenter:	Patricia West	Kim Berry, City Clerk:
This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting.		

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

DDA Board Appointment: Jacob Taylor (Edward Jones)

BACKGROUND:

With Marcey Skwor's retirement from BayBank and resignation from the DDA, a vacancy was created on the DDA with a term ending May 2026.

The DDA motioned to recommend Jacob Taylor from BayBank to the City Commission for appointment to the Gladstone Downtown Development Authority.

FISCAL EFFECT:

None

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Jacob Taylor's DDA Board Application

RECOMMENDATION:

Motion to appoint Jacob Taylor to the Gladstone Downtown Development Authority, with a term expiration date of May 2026.